ST. CLAIR COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SOCIAL MEDIA ENGAGEMENT GUIDELINES

As part of our commitment to fostering a safe, respectful, and accurate online environment, St. Clair County Community Mental Health (SCCCMH) values the contributions of our community members on our social media platforms. To ensure a positive and constructive space for all, we have established guidelines for engagement. These guidelines aim to cultivate a supportive community and will be enforced to maintain the integrity of our social media presence. With your cooperation, we will engage in an exchange of ideas rooted in positive and accurate dialogue.

1.) Compliance with Platform Guidelines:

Users must abide by the specific guidelines and terms of service set by the social media platform used. This includes rules regarding content, conduct, and community standards.

2.) Confidentiality and Privacy:

Users must respect the confidentiality of all individuals receiving support from SCCCMH. Refrain from sharing sensitive or confidential information related to your or another individual's protected health information. Users must respect the privacy of all SCCCMH employees. Refrain from sharing personally identifiable information about employees, such as social security numbers, home addresses, non-SCCCMH business addresses, e-mail addresses, or phone numbers.

3.) Respectful Communication:

Users must maintain a respectful tone in all on-line interactions. All comments and images must be free of derogatory, offensive, discriminatory, stigmatizing, profane, vulgar, violent, threatening, or disrespectful language. Any form of harassment will not be tolerated. Users may not include images that include nudity in their comments.

4.) Spam, Self-Promotion, and Copyrights:

Users may not use a platform solely for self-promotion, selling products, or excessively promoting personal interests. Users may not use a platform in a manner that infringes on copyrights.

5.) Valid Statements:

Users must share accurate information. Misleading or false information, including links to sites containing misleading or false information, will be removed.

St. Clair County Community Mental Health reserves the right to delete any comments/images that violate their social media engagement guidelines. In the event of serious and repeated violations of these guidelines, St. Clair County Community Mental Health reserves the right to block the individual posting the offending comments/images.

St. Clair County Community Mental Health encourages users to report any violations of these social media engagement guidelines. To file a report, please call (810) 985-8900.